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Part Number

OR195169
9RI195170
9R195171
9R195172
9R193715
9R195173
9R193717
9R193718
9R195174
O9R193720
9R193721
9R193722
9R193723
9R193724
9R 193725
9R193727
9R193728
9R 193729
9R 193730
9R193731
O9R193732
9R193733
9R 193734
9R193735
OR193736
9R193737
9R 193738

Parts List for FC96EC Type ¢

Description

GUARD KIT
GUARD ATTACH. KIT
CLINCHER POST KIT
PEDDLE SWITCH KIT
COVER,BACK

FOOT GUARD
TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING
RETURN SPRING KIT
LEFT ARM

RIGHT ARM

OUTER SPACING RING
BLOCK

INNER SPACING RING
STAPLE HEAD LINK
STAPLER HEAD

POSITIONING PLATE
POSITIONING BLOCK
FLAT SPRING
SPACER

OUTER PLATE
INNER PLATE

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE

STAPLE BELT GUIDE
STAPLE GUIDE
WOOL FELT

Qty Required
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Item Number

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Parts List for FC96EC Type 0

Part Number Description

9R193739 SHAFT

OR 193740 SHAFT BUSHING

SR 193741 PIVOT BUSHING
OR193742 NAIL RATL CHASSIS
OR195175 FOOT PAD KIT
9R195176 SWITCH KIT

9R193745 COMPRESSION SPRING
9R 193746 GUIDE BLOCK SPRING
9R193747 NAIL GUIDE PLATE
OR193748 POSITIONING BLOCK
9R 193749 PUSH NAIL BLOCK B
OR193750 PUSH NAIL BLOCK C
9R193751 ANVIL BASE

9R 193752 FEEDER GUIDE
OR193753 PUSH NAIL BLOCK A
OR193754 FEEDER PUSHER
9R193755 DRIVER GUIDE
9R193756 COVER PLATE
9R193757 RIGHT BRACKET
9R193758 LEFT BRACKET
9R193759 PUSH NAIL SHAFT
9R193760 CLINCHER

9R193761 FIXED CLINCHER PLATE
9R193762 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
9R193763 CLINCHER BASE
9R193764 PIVOT BOLT

9R195177 CLUTCH KIT

Qty Required
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Itemn Number

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Parts List for FCO6EC Type §

Part Number Description Qty Required
OR193767 SHAFT PIN 1
9R193768 SHAFT PIN 1
9R193769 UPPER CLINCHER POST I
9R193770 LOWER CLINCHER POST 1
9R193771 SWITCH PLATE 1
9R193772 PEDAL SPRING 1
9R195178 ROD END KIT 1
OR193774 FOOT PEDAL I
9R193775 INNER PEDAL 1
9R193776 SHAFT 1
9R193777 SHAFT SLEEVE 2
9R193778 SHAFT I
9R 193779 BASE MIX I
9R195179 CONTROLLER BRKT KIT I
9R193781 BASE SUPPORT I
9R193782 COVER PLATE I
9R193783 BOLT,STOP I
OR 193784 SIDE COVER I
9R193785 TRANSMISSION ROD 1
OR195180 CONTROLLER KIT I
OR193787 NAIL TRACK 1
OR193788 SPACER RING 2
9R195161 MOTOR KIT 1
9R193790 WASHER 2
9R193791 PUSHER SPRING 1
9R195162 COVER ASSY 1
9R193906 PIN KIT |



Item Number

85
86
87
89
90
91
93
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
105
503
504
508
509
513
514
517
518
519
520
523

Parts List for FC96EC Type &

Part Number Description

9R193907 HEAD ASSEMBLY
9R193908 SWITCH KIT
9R193798 POSITIONING BLOCK
9R 193800 FIXED PLATE
9R193801 SIDE COVER
9R193802 DRIVER GUIDE BRACKET
9R193504 SWITCH COVER
9R193807 COVER PLATE
9R193808 WRENCH RACK
9R193809 SHAFT SLEEVE
SR193810 TORSION SHAFT
9R193811 SENSOR BRACKET
9R193812 ADJUSTABLE PLATE
9R193744 NAIL FRAME
9R193743 NAIL FRAME SHAFT
OR193765 PLATE.GUIDE
9R193815 SHCS CAP SCREW
9R193816 SPRING WASHER
9R193820 SHCS CAP SCREW
9R193821 SHCS CAP SCREW
9R193825 HEX NUT

OR193826 REDUCER

9R193830 SHCS CAP SCREW
9R193831 FLAT WASHER
9R193832 SPRING PIN
9R193833 SHCS CAP SCREW
9R1938306 SELF LOCK NUT

Qty Required
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Ttem Number

526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
537
538
539
540
541
542
543

544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554

Parts List for FC96EC Type 0

Part Number Description Qty Required
OR193839 SHCS CAP SCREW 7
9R193840 RETAINER RING 2
9R193841 RETAINER RING 1
9R193842 FLAT WASHER I
9R193843 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
9R 193844 FLAT WASHER 1
9R193845 SHCS CAP SCREW 1
9R193846 LOCK WASHER 1
OR 193847 SPRING PIN 1
9R193850 HEX NUT 2
9R193851 SET SCREW 1
9R193852 SHCS CAP SCREW 1
OR193853 CAP SCREW 2
OR193854 SELF LOCK NUT 1
9R193855 SHCS CAP SCREW 2
OR193856 SHCS CAP SCREW 1
OR193857 CAP SCREW 2
9R193858 SPRING PIN 4
9R 193859 SHCS CAP SCREW 1
9R 193860 FLAT WASHER 1
9R 193861 SHCS CAP SCREW 2
9R 193862 SPRING PIN 1
9R 193863 CAP SCREW 2
OR 193864 CAP SCREW 4
OR 193865 SHCS CAP SCREW 1
9R193866 SPRING POST I
OR 193867 PIN SPRING 4



Item Number

555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
584

Part Number

OR193868
9R 193869
9R193870
9R193871
9R 193872
9R193873
9R 193874
9R193875
9R193876
OR 193877
OR 193878
OR193879
9R193880
OR193881
OR193882
9R 193883
9R 193884
9R193885
9R193886
9R 193887
9R193888
OR 193889
9R 193850
OR193891
9R193892
9R 193893
OR 193897

Parts List for FCI6EC Type 0

Description

HEX HEAD BOLT
FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SELF LOCK NUT
RETAINER RING
SELF LOCK NUT
FLAT WASHER
CAP SCREW
SHCS CAP SCREW
SELF LOCK NUT
SELF LOCK NUT
LOCK WASHER
SHCS CAP SCREW
CAP SCREW

HEX NUT

FLAT WASHER
SHCS CAP SCREW
HEX NUT

SPRING TIP
SPRING WASHER
SHCS CAP SCREW
CAP SCREW

HEX NUT

SHCS CAP SCREW
SHCS CAP SCREW
HARNESS BUSHING
SHCS CAP SCREW

Qty Required
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Item Number

585
586
591
592
598
599
602
603
604
605
603
609
610
613
616
617
618
619
620
623
624
625
626
627
628

Part Number

9R193898
9R193899
9R193904
9R193905
9R193911
9R193912
9R193915
9R193917
9R193918
9R193921
9R193924
OR193925
9R193926
9R193929
OR195156
OR195157
OR195158
OR195159
OR195160
9R195163
9R195167
9R195168
9R195164
9R 195165
9R195166

Parts List for FC96EC Type 0

Description

ROUND CROSS SCREW
SENSOR

HARNESS FITTING
SHCS CAP SCREW
HEX HEAD BOLT
SPRING WASHER

HEX NUT

POWER CORD

SWITCH HARNESS
MOTOR HARNESS
HARNESS FITTING
HARNESS FITTING
SHCS CAP SCREW
SHCS CAP SCREW
NYLON SWITCH TUBE
NYLON MOTOR TUBE
NYL MIC. SWITCH TUBE
NYLON SENSOR TUBE
NYLON CLUTCH TUBE
CABLE GLAND
NYLON WAVE TUBE
BHCS CAP SCREW
SHOCK LABEL
WARNING LLABEL
IDENT. LABEL

Qty Required
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